Employees who have accrued more than four hundred eighty (480) hours of sick leave may 

annually, in January, elect to trade twenty-four (24) hour increments of sick leave for eight 

(8) hours of vacation. An employee may not use this provision to deplete their sick leave 

balance below four hundred fifty-six (456) hours. Part-time employees shall be eligible to 

trade sick leave under the same conditions and ratios as full-time employees, except that 

the requirements for participation are prorated based on their FTE.  

The exchange of sick leave to vacation leave shall be capped at one hundred twenty (120)